
ISSUE ID: 2017/M/20474

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 19th April, 2017
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4)
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 19 April 2017 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

51876

89061

97621

146603

202539

230677

236366

239239

242076

249310

274833

275252

277954

291816

296352

313762

317437

319228

322921

332634

344394

349145

357849

365011

372637

375083

377083

380722

381210

386197

386345

399227

405054

408102

409697

415406

415499

415838

416133

416619

418894

418940

420424

421217

430148

437470

441265

MARTIN COLLERAN & CO. 
LIMITED

WILLIAM P. QUINLAN & SONS 
LIMITED

LONGFORD TYRE SERVICES 
LIMITED

DRAYTON MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

CAKES & CO LIMITED

GELDTRON LIMITED

LIFFORD STRABANE CINEPLEX 
LIMITED

CELTIC NOTE LIMITED

VITZER LIMITED

ELMBURY DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

FURRYHILL HAULAGE LIMITED

BRONDAK LIMITED

PIOCOLO PROPERTIES LIMITED

CAROUSEL CRECHE LIMITED

SIGNMART LIMITED

DUNGARVAN LIGHTING & GIFTS 
LIMITED

CHE ADMINISTRATION LIMITED

PADDY RAGGETT HOMES 
(CARLOW) LIMITED

DUNLOE DEVELOPMENTS 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

NEST FURNITURE DESIGN LIMITED

D.F.M. CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

NORRIS TRAVEL LIMITED

LIMNAUGH DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

CAKES & CO (JANE COTTAGE) 
LIMITED

JADENG SOLUTIONS LIMITED

HAMLYT DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

RIVER VIEW HEIGHTS DESIGNATED
ACTIVITY COMPANY

DIGITAL WITNESS LIMITED

CHATHAM RESTAURANT LIMITED

WHITEHALL PAULSTOWN 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

LUETI PROPERTIES LIMITED

DG DISTRIBUTORS AND VENDORS 
LIMITED

YURA DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

MCDONALD PROJECT 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

BALLINGARRY AREA SCHEME 
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

MULLINGAR (CENTRAL) 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

RETHS LIMITED

GRÉASAN GNÓ CHILL DROICHID 
AGUS AN CHEANTAIR 
MÁGUAIRD/CELBRIDGE & 
DISTRICT BUSINESS NETWORK

DROMLONAGHER RETAIL PARK 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

THIS IS BUTTER LIMITED

HURRICANE RECORDS LIMITED

P. ROGERS & COMPANY LIMITED

MCMAHON ECO FUELS NOMINEE 
LIMITED

LATTE MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

TRACTECH INDUSTRIES (IRELAND)
LIMITED

JERRY O'MAHONY BLOCKLAYER 
LIMITED

TONY MURPHY (HUMAN 
RESOURCES) LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 19 April 2017 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

442071

443621

447308

447575

447931

457220

459281

467450

474894

477088

480325

482411

483097

485933

488281

488282

488423

497982

500175

500970

502095

503399

505137

510107

510173

511496

511685

512430

515536

515961

516025

516640

517033

517467

518266

518393

520510

522394

524032

524836

525025

526838

530571

532182

535249

535681

541957

542400

544278

547922

549089

551339

RED SQUIRREL LOGS LIMITED

WESTERN PET SUPPLIES LIMITED

ADESSO RESTAURANTS LIMITED

TORO TELECOM LIMITED

CONOR AIRPARK DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

LOCHÁN MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

J6M FINANCIAL CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

MYMATEANDME LIMITED

MANORFIELD FOUNDATION 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

ZIBA-T-BEAUTY LIMITED

25 FXPS LIMITED

BENNETT WINDOWS LIMITED

BARPLUS LIMITED

ATLANTIC ACCESS LIMITED

BIO - MEDISERVE INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

BIO - MEDISERVE IRELAND 
LIMITED

M2M TELEMATICS (ESOP 
NOMINEE) LIMITED

VENDINGBOX SOFTWARE LIMITED

EGAN ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONSULTANCY LIMITED

THE DONEGAL CHARITY SHOP 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

NAVEED KEBAB EXPRESS & PIZZA 
HOUSE LIMITED

QUARTZSPARK LIMITED

CHARLEMONT PHYSIOCARE 
LIMITED

RAINBOW RAIN PRODUCTIONS 
LIMITED

CLEAR DEBT LIMITED

EMU AVIATION SERVICES LIMITED

DIPLOMAT FILM PRODUCTIONS 
LIMITED

DEERA IT LIMITED

CXC CONSULTANTS EXCHANGE 
LIMITED

CARRON TECHNICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

AUTO3P IRELAND LIMITED

MQE LIMITED

CUSTODIA REAL ESTATE LIMITED

YUKANG LIMITED

TC WEST COMMERCIAL 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
LIMITED

PHARMASENSE LIMITED

TIRADENTES PORTFOLIO E 
LIMITED

FLEXBOX LIMITED

AVIATION INSPECTION 
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

MIDSUMMER FILM PRODUCTIONS 
LIMITED

STUDENT GUEST HOUSE DUBLIN 
LIMITED

NEO ENERGY LIMITED

SUMMERCOVE INTERNATIONAL 
CONNECTIONS LIMITED

SKERRIES COACH HIRE LIMITED

NUAMIR LIMITED

FALLING LEAF ENTERTAINMENT 
LIMITED

KILBARRY TAVERNS LIMITED

BURLINGTON REIT LIMITED

CHAMPION ENGINEERING LIMITED

LEGITSCRIPT LIMITED

GEEK SOFT LIMITED

BREÁ FOODS LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 5 Wednesday, 19 April 2017 5

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

19-APR-17

552714

554347

557119

558567

558782

559053

559636

559637

560494

562195

562716

562946

563773

567024

568669

568880

568991

570089

571308

571350

575013

575078

575231

577591

577733

579588

581234

581721

581886

581988

582355

583220

588901

590153

590246

590787

591403

595394

598611

599024

CHEFXCHANGE IRELAND LIMITED

S21 CELLULAR LIMITED

OUTDOOR ADVENTURE 
ACTIVITIES IRELAND LIMITED

SPEEDCLIPPING LIMITED

BALBROTHERS FOOD IRELAND 
LIMITED

EMERALD DISABILITY SERVICES 
LIMITED

SICP SPARKCO LIMITED

SICP TOPCO LIMITED

QUINNCRM LIMITED

THE ORIGIN GREEN VEGETABLE 
COMPANY LIMITED

ONLINE SPORTS EQUIPMENT 
SALES LIMITED

DECO 2016-RUBY DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

JULIANNA COMMUNICATIONS 
LIMITED

FURNESS SOLAR ENERGY 
TEORANTA

PRH CONSULTING LIMITED

KLARADEV LIMITED

PROLOANS MITTELSTAND 
LENDING LIMITED

PURE AUDIT LIMITED

SORTED CIRCUS LIMITED

PRIME INVESTIGATIONS LIMITED

HOLLYSIDE CONSULTING LIMITED

GREENROSS CONSULTING LIMITED

PROLOANS MARKETPLACE 
LIMITED

NANOLOCKS LIMITED

JANCERTO CONSULTING LIMITED

JOHN FLEURY INSURANCES 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

BREENTALLA CONSULTANTS 
LIMITED

MOSSIE BARRY CONSTRUCTION 
SERVICES LIMITED

TASTYSPOT LIMITED

GUS FUSION LIMITED

SEA HOLLY CONSULTING LIMITED

WARD MEDICAL AFFAIRS LIMITED

TAGHMON CAR SALES LIMITED

REVOLUTION ELITE 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

CHARLOTTE'S FRESH FOOD 
LIMITED

GRAFTON COLLECTION LIMITED

ZOOMI DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

PHAL ALCHEMY HOLDINGS 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

D & V PLASTERING SERVICES 
LIMITED

TECHSTARTUPS LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


