



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2017/M/20474

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 19th April, 2017 COMPANIES ACT 2014 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

- (1)
 - (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
 - (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
 - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
 - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
 - (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
 - (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
 - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
 - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
 - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
 - (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
 - (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
 - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
 - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
 - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
51876	MARTIN COLLERAN & CO. LIMITED	19-APR-17	377083	RIVER VIEW HEIGHTS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	19-APR-17
89061	WILLIAM P. QUINLAN & SONS LIMITED	19-APR-17	380722	DIGITAL WITNESS LIMITED	19-APR-17
97621	LONGFORD TYRE SERVICES LIMITED	19-APR-17	381210 386197	CHATHAM RESTAURANT LIMITED WHITEHALL PAULSTOWN	19-APR-17 19-APR-17
146603	DRAYTON MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	19-APR-17	560137	MANAGEMENT COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	1971111
202539	CAKES & CO LIMITED	19-APR-17	386345	LUETI PROPERTIES LIMITED	19-APR-17
230677	GELDTRON LIMITED	19-APR-17	399227	DG DISTRIBUTORS AND VENDORS LIMITED	19-APR-17
236366	LIFFORD STRABANE CINEPLEX LIMITED	19-APR-17	405054	YURA DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	19-APR-17
239239	CELTIC NOTE LIMITED	19-APR-17	408102	MCDONALD PROJECT MANAGEMENT LIMITED	19-APR-17
242076	VITZER LIMITED	19-APR-17	409697	BALLINGARRY AREA SCHEME	19-APR-17
249310	ELMBURY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	19-APR-17		DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	
274833	FURRYHILL HAULAGE LIMITED	19-APR-17	415406	MULLINGAR (CENTRAL) MANAGEMENT COMPANY	19-APR-17
275252	BRONDAK LIMITED	19-APR-17		COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	
277954	PIOCOLO PROPERTIES LIMITED	19-APR-17	415499	RETHS LIMITED	19-APR-17
291816	CAROUSEL CRECHE LIMITED	19-APR-17	415838	GRÉASAN GNÓ CHILL DROICHID AGUS AN CHEANTAIR	19-APR-17
296352	SIGNMART LIMITED	19-APR-17		MÁGUAIRD/CELBRIDGE & DISTRICT BUSINESS NETWORK	
313762	DUNGARVAN LIGHTING & GIFTS LIMITED	19-APR-17	416133	DROMLONAGHER RETAIL PARK MANAGEMENT COMPANY	19-APR-17
317437	CHE ADMINISTRATION LIMITED	19-APR-17		COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	
319228	PADDY RAGGETT HOMES (CARLOW) LIMITED	19-APR-17	416619	THIS IS BUTTER LIMITED	19-APR-17
322921	DUNLOE DEVELOPMENTS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	19-APR-17	418894	HURRICANE RECORDS LIMITED	19-APR-17
332634	NEST FURNITURE DESIGN LIMITED	19-APR-17	418940	P. ROGERS & COMPANY LIMITED	19-APR-17
344394	D.F.M. CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	19-APR-17	420424	MCMAHON ECO FUELS NOMINEE LIMITED	19-APR-17
349145	NORRIS TRAVEL LIMITED	19-APR-17	421217	LATTE MANAGEMENT COMPANY	19-APR-17
357849	LIMNAUGH DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	19-APR-17		COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	
365011	CAKES & CO (JANE COTTAGE) LIMITED	19-APR-17	430148	TRACTECH INDUSTRIES (IRELAND) LIMITED	19-APR-17
372637	JADENG SOLUTIONS LIMITED	19-APR-17	437470	JERRY O'MAHONY BLOCKLAYER LIMITED	19-APR-17
375083	HAMLYT DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	19-APR-17	441265	TONY MURPHY (HUMAN RESOURCES) LIMITED	19-APR-17

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
442071	RED SQUIRREL LOGS LIMITED	19-APR-17	511496	EMU AVIATION SERVICES LIMITED	19-APR-17
443621	WESTERN PET SUPPLIES LIMITED	19-APR-17	511685	DIPLOMAT FILM PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	19-APR-17
447308	ADESSO RESTAURANTS LIMITED	19-APR-17	512430	DEERA IT LIMITED	19-APR-17
447575	TORO TELECOM LIMITED	19-APR-17	515536	CXC CONSULTANTS EXCHANGE	19-APR-17
447931	CONOR AIRPARK DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	19-APR-17	515961	LIMITED CARRON TECHNICAL SERVICES	19-APR-17
457220	LOCHÁN MANAGEMENT COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	19-APR-17	516025	LIMITED AUTO3P IRELAND LIMITED	19-APR-17
459281	J6M FINANCIAL CONSULTANCY LIMITED	19-APR-17	516640	MQE LIMITED	19-APR-17
467450	MYMATEANDME LIMITED	19-APR-17	517033	CUSTODIA REAL ESTATE LIMITED	19-APR-17
474894	MANORFIELD FOUNDATION	19-APR-17	517467	YUKANG LIMITED	19-APR-17
	COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE		518266	TC WEST COMMERCIAL MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	19-APR-17
477088	ZIBA-T-BEAUTY LIMITED	19-APR-17	518393	PHARMASENSE LIMITED	19-APR-17
480325 482411	25 FXPS LIMITED BENNETT WINDOWS LIMITED	19-APR-17 19-APR-17	520510	TIRADENTES PORTFOLIO E LIMITED	19-APR-17
483097	BARPLUS LIMITED	19-AFR-17 19-APR-17	522394	FLEXBOX LIMITED	19-APR-17
485933	ATLANTIC ACCESS LIMITED	19-APR-17	524032	AVIATION INSPECTION	19-APR-17
488281	BIO - MEDISERVE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	19-APR-17	524836	INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MIDSUMMER FILM PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	19-APR-17
488282	BIO - MEDISERVE IRELAND LIMITED	19-APR-17	525025	STUDENT GUEST HOUSE DUBLIN LIMITED	19-APR-17
488423	M2M TELEMATICS (ESOP NOMINEE) LIMITED	19-APR-17	526838	NEO ENERGY LIMITED	19-APR-17
497982	VENDINGBOX SOFTWARE LIMITED	19-APR-17	530571	SUMMERCOVE INTERNATIONAL CONNECTIONS LIMITED	19-APR-17
500175	EGAN ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANCY LIMITED	19-APR-17	532182	SKERRIES COACH HIRE LIMITED	19-APR-17
500970	THE DONEGAL CHARITY SHOP COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	19-APR-17	535249	NUAMIR LIMITED	19-APR-17
			535681	FALLING LEAF ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED	19-APR-17
502095	NAVEED KEBAB EXPRESS & PIZZA HOUSE LIMITED	19-APR-17	541957	KILBARRY TAVERNS LIMITED	19-APR-17
503399	QUARTZSPARK LIMITED	19-APR-17	542400	BURLINGTON REIT LIMITED	19-APR-17
505137	CHARLEMONT PHYSIOCARE LIMITED	19-APR-17	544278	CHAMPION ENGINEERING LIMITED	19-APR-17
510107	RAINBOW RAIN PRODUCTIONS	19-APR-17	547922	LEGITSCRIPT LIMITED	19-APR-17
510172	LIMITED CLEAR DERT LIMITED	10-APP 17	549089	GEEK SOFT LIMITED	19-APR-17
510173	CLEAR DEBT LIMITED	19-APR-17	551339	BREÁ FOODS LIMITED	19-APR-17

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
552714	CHEFXCHANGE IRELAND LIMITED	19-APR-17	581721	MOSSIE BARRY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LIMITED	19-APR-17
554347	S21 CELLULAR LIMITED	19-APR-17	581886	TASTYSPOT LIMITED	19-APR-17
557119	OUTDOOR ADVENTURE ACTIVITIES IRELAND LIMITED	19-APR-17	581988	GUS FUSION LIMITED	19-APR-17
558567	SPEEDCLIPPING LIMITED	19-APR-17	582355	SEA HOLLY CONSULTING LIMITED	19-APR-17
558782	BALBROTHERS FOOD IRELAND LIMITED	19-APR-17	583220	WARD MEDICAL AFFAIRS LIMITED	19-APR-17
559053	EMERALD DISABILITY SERVICES LIMITED	19-APR-17	588901 590153	TAGHMON CAR SALES LIMITED REVOLUTION ELITE	19-APR-17 19-APR-17
559636	SICP SPARKCO LIMITED	19-APR-17		MANAGEMENT LIMITED	
559637	SICP TOPCO LIMITED	19-APR-17	590246	CHARLOTTE'S FRESH FOOD LIMITED	19-APR-17
560494	QUINNCRM LIMITED	19-APR-17	590787	GRAFTON COLLECTION LIMITED	19-APR-17
562195	THE ORIGIN GREEN VEGETABLE COMPANY LIMITED	19-APR-17	591403	ZOOMI DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	19-APR-17
562716	ONLINE SPORTS EQUIPMENT SALES LIMITED	19-APR-17	595394	PHAL ALCHEMY HOLDINGS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	19-APR-17
562946	DECO 2016-RUBY DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	19-APR-17	598611	D & V PLASTERING SERVICES LIMITED	19-APR-17
563773	JULIANNA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED	19-APR-17	599024	TECHSTARTUPS LIMITED	19-APR-17
567024	FURNESS SOLAR ENERGY TEORANTA	19-APR-17			
568669	PRH CONSULTING LIMITED	19-APR-17			
568880	KLARADEV LIMITED	19-APR-17			
568991	PROLOANS MITTELSTAND LENDING LIMITED	19-APR-17			
570089	PURE AUDIT LIMITED	19-APR-17			
571308	SORTED CIRCUS LIMITED	19-APR-17			
571350	PRIME INVESTIGATIONS LIMITED	19-APR-17			
575013	HOLLYSIDE CONSULTING LIMITED	19-APR-17			
575078	GREENROSS CONSULTING LIMITED	19-APR-17			
575231	PROLOANS MARKETPLACE LIMITED	19-APR-17			
577591	NANOLOCKS LIMITED	19-APR-17			
577733	JANCERTO CONSULTING LIMITED	19-APR-17			
579588	JOHN FLEURY INSURANCES DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	19-APR-17			
581234	BREENTALLA CONSULTANTS LIMITED	19-APR-17			